

April 6, 2016

Integra LifeSciences to Host Its First Quarter 2016 Earnings Results Conference Call on April 27, 2016

PLAINSBORO, N.J., April 06, 2016 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Integra LifeSciences Holdings Corporation (NASDAQ:IART) will release its first quarter 2016 financial results on Wednesday, April 27, 2016. The company has scheduled a conference call for 8:30 AM ET the same day to discuss the results.

Integra's senior management team will host the conference call, which will be open to all listeners. There will also be a question and answer session following the prepared remarks.

Access to the live call is available by dialing (800) 344-6698 and using the passcode 9747569. The call can also be accessed through a webcast via a link provided on the Investor Relations homepage of Integra's website at <u>www.integralife.com</u>. Access to the replay is available through May 2, 2016 by dialing (719) 457-0820 and using the passcode 9747569. The webcast will also be archived on the website.

Integra LifeSciences, a world leader in medical technology, is dedicated to limiting uncertainty for caregivers, so they can concentrate on providing the best patient care. Integra offers innovative solutions, including leading regenerative technologies, in specialty surgical solutions and orthopedics and tissue technologies. For more information, please visit www.integralife.com

Contacts:

Integra LifeSciences Holdings Corporation

Investor Relations: Angela Steinway (609) 936-2268 angela.steinway@integralife.com

Michael Beaulieu (609) 750-2827 michael.beaulieu@integralife.com